

T
SLP(C)No. 13882 OF 2001

ITEM No.13

Court No. 7

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13882/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 12/03/2001 in SBCSA 159/01
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

RAJASTHAN STATE ROAD TRPT. CORPN. & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CHARAN SINGH

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for accepting English translation)

Date : 31/08/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Dhamija, Adv.
Mrs. Anjali Doshi, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Ms. Neha Kamal, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Issue notice subject to the condition that
respondent be reinstated.

There shall be stay so far as back wages are
concerned, in the meanwhile.

.SP1

Charanjit

[Om Prakash]
Court Master